
Science in Human Culture  
Fall 2011(4440) Undergraduate Course Offering 
 
 
Dept. Course # Title Days/Time Instructor Instructor email 

101-6-20 Freshman Seminar: Social Meaning of Race MW  
5:00-6:20 

Marquez j-marquez@northwestern.edu AF _AM-ST 

363-0-20 Racism in Western Modernity MW  
11:00-12:20 

Hesse hb-hesse@northwestern.edu 
 

      
101-6-24 Freshman Seminar: Studying Sex TTh  

9:30-10:50 
Weismantel mjweis@northwestern.edu 

260-0-20 Plagues and Peoples: The Anthropology of Global 
Health (co-listed as GBL_HLTH 206-0-20) 

MW  
3:30-4:50 

Stewart kstewart@northwestern.edu 

315-0-20 Medical Anthropology MW 
1:30-2:50 

Seligman r-seligman@northwestern.edu 

332-0-20 The Anthropology of Reproduction M 
6:30-9:00p 

Bledsoe cbledsoe@northwestern.edu 
 

370-0-20 Anthropology in Historical Perspective TTh 
11:00-12:20 

Launay rgl201@northwestern.edu 
 

390-0-21 Topics in Anthropology: Race/Ethnicity, Gender, 
Nationalism 

W 
6:00-9:00p 

di Leonardo l-di@northwestern.edu 
 

ANTHRO 

390-0-22 Topics in Anthropology: Anthropology of Race WF 
2:00-3:20 

Hauser mark-hauser@northwestern.edu 
 

      
ART_HIST 101-6-20 Freshman Seminar: Ways of Seeing: History of Vision MW 

9:30-10:50 
Swan c-swan@northwestern.edu 

 
      
CHEM 105-6-01 Freshman Seminar: History, Science, & Culture of 

AIDS 
MWF 

11:00-11:50 
Priest o-priest@northwestern.edu 

 
      

323-0-20 New Media as Popular Culture MW 
2:00-3:20 

Mastronardi mariamas@northwestern.edu 
 

COMM ST 

394-0-21 Communication Studies Research Seminar: Persuasion 
in Health Contexts 

W 
2:00-4:50 

O’Keefe d-okeefe@northwestern.edu 
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323-2-20 Economic History of the United States, 1865 to Present MWF 
9:30-10:50 

Chabot b-chabot@northwestern.edu 
 

ECON 

370-0-20 Environmental & Natural Resources Economics TTh 
9:30-10:50 

Kiesling lkiesling@northwestern.edu 
 

      
359-0-21 Studies in Victorian Literature: Evolutionary Thought MWF  

2:00-2:50 
Law jlaw@northwestern.edu 

 
ENGLISH 

378-0-21 Studies in American Literature of the Environment MWF 
1:00-1:50 

Bouldrey b-bouldrey@northwestern.edu 
 

      
390-0-21 Special Topics in Environmental Policy and Culture: 

International Environmental Politics  
(co-listed as POLI_SCI 349-0-20) 

TTh 
12:30-1:50 

Friesema pfree@northwestern.edu 
 

390-0-22 Special Topics in Environmental Policy and Culture: 
U.S. Environmental Politics  

TTh 
9:30-10:50 

Staff  

ENVR_POL 

394-0-21 Professional Linkage Seminar: Climate Change and 
Public Health 

W 
2:00-5:00 

Lovinger s-lovinger@northwestern.edu 
 

      
260-0-20 Plagues and Peoples: The Anthropology of Global 

Health (co-listed as ANTHRO 260-0-20) 
MW 

3:30-4:50 
Stewart kstewart@northwestern.edu GBL_HLTH 

301-0-20 Introduction to International Public Health TTh 
9:30-10:50 

Barden e-barden@northwestern.edu 
 

      
101-6-21 Freshman Seminar: Our Bodies, Ourselves TTh 

2:00-3:20 
Partridge a-partridge@northwestern.edu 

 
232-0-20 Sexuality & Society (co-listed as SOCIOL 232-0-20) TTh 

2:00-3:20 
Carrillo hector@northwestern.edu 

 

GNDR ST 

332-0-20 Gender, Sexuality, and Health: Health Activism MW 
2:00-3:20 

Partridge a-partridge@northwestern.edu 

      
*275-2-20 History of Western Science and Medicine MWF 

10:00-10:50 
Alder k-alder@northwestern.edu 

 
HISTORY 

395-0-33 Topics in History: Race and Racism in Modern 
Germany 

MW 
11:00-12:20 

Weinreb a-weinreb@northwestern.edu 
 

      
HUM *220-0-20 Health, Biomedicine, Culture, and Society  

(co-listed as SOCIOL 220-0-20) 
TTh 

3:30-4:50 
Epstein s-epstein@northwestern.edu 
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241-0-20 Philosophy of Cyberspace TTh 

2:00-3:20 
Ludlow p-ludlow@northwestern.edu 

 
*269-0-20 Bioethics TTh 

3:30-4:50 
Sheldon sheldon@northwestern.edu 

PHIL 

325-0-20 Philosophy of Mind MW 
2:00-3:20 

Lackey j-lackey@northwestern.edu 
 

      
POLI SCI 349-0-20 International Environmental Politics  

(co-listed as ENVR_POL 390-0-21) 
TTh 

12:30-1:50 
Friesema pfree@northwestern.edu 

 
      
PSYCH 332-0-20 Native Americans and Environmental Decision Making M 

2:00-4:50 
Medin medin@northwestern.edu 

 
      
SHC 115-6 Freshman Seminar: Biological Thought and Action 

(Department consent required) 
TTh 

4:00-5:20 
Matouschek 
Munz 

matouschek@northwestern.edu 
t-munz@northwestern.edu 

      
*220-0-20 Health, Biomedicine, Culture, and Society 

(co-listed as HUM 220-0-20) 
TTh 

3:30-4:50 
Epstein s-epstein@northwestern.edu 

232-0-20 Sexuality and Society 
(co-listed as GNDR_ST 232-0-20) 

TTh 
2:00-3:20 

Carrillo hector@northwestern.edu 

SOCIOL 

376-0-20 Topics in Sociological Analysis: The Politics of Scarcity TTh 
3:30-4:50 

Espeland wne741@northwestern.edu 
 

*NOTE: THIS CLASS COUNTS AS A CORE COURSE 
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